
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    manuelletherapie


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        manuelletherapie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        

      
	
        
          Authors
        
        

      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2019
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2020)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          physiopraxis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          physioscience
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          neuroreha
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Osteopathy/Manual Therapies
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Fach- und Lehrbücher Physiotherapie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000038.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
manuelletherapie 2019; 23(03): 135-146
DOI: 10.1055/a-0903-9186


Literaturstudie



© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Aktuelle Evidenz physiotherapeutischer Maßnahmen bei
                    Hüftarthrose [
            1
          ]
        


Current Evidence of Physiotherapeutic Interventions in Hip
                    Osteoarthritis
Angelika Sperl

Fachhochschule St. Pölten, Dept. Gesundheit, Studiengang
                    Physiotherapie, St. Pölten, Österreich



, 


Michaela Neubauer

Fachhochschule St. Pölten, Dept. Gesundheit, Studiengang
                    Physiotherapie, St. Pölten, Österreich

, 


Barbara Wondrasch

Fachhochschule St. Pölten, Dept. Gesundheit, Studiengang
                    Physiotherapie, St. Pölten, Österreich

› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History


                16 June 2018



                26 August 2018


Publication Date:
19 July 2019 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


                
[bookmark: N107C0]
Zusammenfassung

                
Hüftarthrose ist eine häufig auftretende degenerative Erkrankung. Aufgrund der
                    steigenden Lebenserwartung gewinnt sie im Gesundheitsmanagement zunehmend an
                    Bedeutung.

                
Das Ziel der vorliegenden Literaturstudie war, die wissenschaftliche Evidenz
                    hinsichtlich der Wirkung der gängigen Therapiemaßnahmen Manuelle Therapie,
                    Trainingstherapie und eine Kombination beider Maßnahmen aufzuzeigen.

                
Für den effektiven Einsatz von Manueller Therapie und Trainingstherapie ergaben
                    sich gute Anhaltspunkte. Dagegen blieb der zusätzliche Nutzen einer Kombination
                    aus beiden Maßnahmen fraglich. Alle Therapiemaßnahmen zeigten eine positive
                    Wirkung auf Schmerz und Funktion, jedoch nur einen geringen positiven Effekt auf
                    die Lebensqualität.

                
Für die Therapiewahl und Interventionswirkung ist eine umfassende ICF-basierte
                    Diagnostik ausschlaggebend. Weitere hüftspezifische Studien sollten dies
                    zusammen mit patientenspezifischen Charakteristika und dem Erkrankungsstadium
                    berücksichtigen.

            

                [bookmark: N107D3]
Abstract

                
Hip osteoarthritis is a common degenerative disease. It is gaining growing
                    relevance in health care management due to the increasing life expectancy.

                
The aim of this literature review was to outline the scientific evidence of the
                    effects of the established therapy options manual therapy, training therapy and
                    a combination of both measures.

                
Good evidence was found for the effective application of manual therapy and
                    training therapy. The additional benefit of a combination of both modalities,
                    however, remained doubtful. All treatment modalities had positive effects on
                    pain and function, however only poor positive effects on quality of life could
                    be shown.

                
A comprehensive ICF-based diagnosis is crucial for first choice treatment and
                    therapy effects. Future hip-specific studies should considerate this along with
                    patient-specific characteristics and the stage of the disease.
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1 Der Review wurde im Rahmen einer Bachelor-Arbeit für den Bachelor-Studiengang
                    Physiotherapie der Fachhochschule St. Pölten/Österreich verfasst.
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